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A4.1

PROVIDE MODIFIED CONCRETE
TOPPING TO FILL IN FLOOR
GRILLE RECESS FLUSH TO TOP
OF SURROUNDING CONCRETE

PROVIDE MODIFIED CONCRETE
TOPPING TO FILL IN FLOOR
GRILLE RECESS FLUSH TO TOP
OF SURROUNDING CONCRETE

CLEAN, SCRAPE, SAND, PATCH AND PAINT
EXISTING HOLLOW METAL WINDOW FRAME

RE-ROUTE WEEPING TILE ACROSS ENTRANCE AS
SHOWN TO CONNECT EXISTING TILE AT SOUTH
SIDE TO TILE AT MEMORIAL HALL - LOCATE TO
AVOID CONFLICT WITH EXISTING POST FOOTINGS

FLUSH ENTRANCE
MAT SYSTEM

REPLACE EXISTING WEEPING TILE ALONG
FOUNDATION OF MEMORIAL HALL FROM
NEW LOBBY WALL TO SOUTH-EAST
CORNER OF STAIR 3

EXTEND WEEPING TILE FROM SOUTH-EAST
CORNER OF STAIR 3 TO NORTH CORNER OF
MEMORIAL HALL IN NEW GARDEN BEDS AS
SHOWN c/w MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING AND
DRAINAGE BOARD AGAINST EXISTING
FOUNDATION - SIMILAR TO DETAIL 4/Si1.1

CORE THROUGH EXISTING CONCRETE
FOOTING TO CONNECT WEEPING TILE

DRILL THROUGH EXISTING CONCRETE
FOOTING TO CONNECT WEEPING TILE

WT7

WT7

WT6

WT1

WT1

WT8

WT8

WT2

WT2

WT1

WT1

WT5

WT5

WT11
WT11

REMOVE EXISTING WEEPING TILE AND
CAP LINE LEADING INTO BUILDING

PROVIDE PLYWOOD
BACKER BOARD AS
NOTED IN SECTION

WT6
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8' - 6 1/2"

STEEL COLUMN - SEE
STRUCT. DWGS.

STEEL COLUMN -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

STEEL
COLUMN -
SEE STRUCT.
DWGS.

REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL WOOD TRIM
AND SHELF OVER DOOR TO ALLOW
INSTALLATION OF BEAM - RETURN TO
ORIGINAL CONDITION

FLUSH ENTRANCE
MAT SYSTEM

2
A5.2

2
A4.1

FINISHED FLOOR
ELEVATION

 83.43'

FINISHED FLOOR
ELEVATION

83.43'

FINISHED FLOOR
ELEVATION

83.43'

FINISHED FLOOR
ELEVATION

86.74'

3
A4.1

PROVIDE NEW 36" +/- x 72" +/- ALUMINUM CLAD
FIXED WOOD WINDOW IN 3 SECTIONS WITH 1"
INSULATED GLASS WITH FROSTED GEORGIAN
WIRED GLASS OUTER LITE TO FIT EXISTING
WALL OPENING

4
A4.1

A4.2
1

RWL- SEE ALSO
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

EXISTING RWL.

PDO
CONTROL

2' - 0" MIN.

TEMPORARILY REMOVE SHELF TO ROUTE
CONDUIT FOR PDO AND ACCESS CONTROLS.
MODIFY SHELF AND REINSTALL

MODIFY, CUT AND REPLACE BRICKS
FROM COLUMN AS REQUIRED FOR
PDO AND ACCESS CONTROL INSTALL

A3.2

1

A3.2

4

2

PROVIDE 1 5/8" STEEL STUD FURRING @
16" O.C. AND 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD FINISH
OVER EXISTING BRICK MASONRY
INTERIOR WALLS

PROVIDE 1 5/8" STEEL STUD FURRING @
16" O.C. AND 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD FINISH
OVER EXISTING BRICK MASONRY
INTERIOR WALLS

PROVIDE 1 1/2" RIGID INSULATION, 1 5/8" STEEL
STUD FURRING @ 16" O.C. AND 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD FINISH OVER EXISTING BRICK MASONRY
INTERIOR WALLS PROVIDE 1 5/8" STEEL STUD FURRING

@ 16" O.C. AND 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
FINISH OVER EXISTING INTERIOR WALL

PROVIDE 1 1/2" RIGID INSULATION, 1 5/8"
STEEL STUD FURRING @ 16" O.C. AND 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD FINISH OVER EXISTING
BRICK MASONRY INTERIOR WALLS

STEEL COLUMN -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS

STEEL COLUMN -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS

CONNECT WEEPING TILE TO
UNDERGROUND STORM LINE
PER SITE PLAN

CONSTRUCTION NOTES
1. PATCH/REPAIR BRICK MASONRY COLUMN

SURROUND TO MATCH EXISTING, AS REQUIRED
TO INSTALL STEEL BEAM. SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

2. DELETE GYPSUM BOARD FROM BOTH SIDES OF
WALL ABOVE CEILING TO ALLOW RETURN AIR
FLOW WHERE INDICATED BY BROKEN LINE

3. PROVIDE INSULATION, FRAMING AND WALL
FINISH AS NOTED IN DETAIL 1 ON SHEET A5.1
(PLYWOOD FINISH IN LL21)

4. PROVIDE 4" THICK CONCRETE HOUSEKEEPING
PADS FOR BASE OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT.
REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

5. ALL MECHANCIAL OPENINGS: PROVIDE LOW
EXPANSION FOAM INSULATION AND  4"x6"x1/4"
(LLH) ANGLE TO SUPPORT EXISTING INTERIOR
CONCRETE BLOCK AND 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" HOT
DIPPED GALVANIZED ANGLE TO SUPPORT
EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER. PROVIDE THRU-WALL
DRIP FLASHING AND WEEPER ABOVE OPENING
ON EXTERIOR. RECONSTRUCT MASONRY AS
REQUIRED TO INSTALL LINTELS.

NOTE 1

WT10

A5.5
10

WT4

WT1

WT1

WT5
WT5

WT3

D111

WT3

WT3

PROVIDE 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD OVER 7/8"
FURRING CHANNELS @
16" O.C. ON BOTH SIDES
OF EXISTING BLOCK
WALL REMAINING

CONSTRUCT IN-FILL TO
ENSURE FLUSH FINISH
ACROSS WALL

WT9

WALL TYPE LEGEND:

WT1 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
3 5/8" STEEL STUDS  @ 16" O.C.
MINERAL FIBRE SOUND BATT INSULATION
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

WT1

WT12

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
3 5/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" 0.C.

WT2

WT3

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
3 5/8" STEEL STUDS  @ 16" O.C.
MINERAL FIBRE FIRE BATT INSULATION
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
(1 HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED)

WT5

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
6" STEEL STUDS  @ 16" O.C. c/w
MINERAL FIBRE BATT INSULATION
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD

WT6

WT7

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
3 5/8" STEEL STUDS  @ 16" O.C.
AIR SPACE - THICKNESS TO MAKE FINISHED WALL FLUSH WITH EXISTING
3 5/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

WT8

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
1 5/8" STEEL STUD FURRING @ 16" O.C.
CONCRETE BLOCK TO MATCH BRICK WALL THICKNESS
1 5/8" STEEL STUD FURRING @ 16" O.C.
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

WT10 BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING
CONCRETE BLOCK TO MATCH EXISTING
2x4 WOOD STRAPPING @ 16" O.C.
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
(GYPSUM BOARD PANEL TO MATCH INTERIOR OF ART GALLERY)

WT11 5 1/2" CONCRETE BLOCK

7 1/2" CONCRETE BLOCK

NOTE 2

CONCRETE HATCH INDICATES NEW CONCRETE
FLOOR SLABS, INSULATION AND REPLACED FILLS
BELOW AS SHOWN IN TYPICAL LOWER LEVEL
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS
INSULATION WHERE HYDRONIC HEATING
REQUIRED - SEE ALSO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

LINE OF 1 HR
FIRE RATING

NOTE 3

NOTE 3

NOTE 3

PROVIDE 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
OVER 7/8" FURRING CHANNELS
@ 16" O.C. ON KITCHEN SIDE
OF MASONRY WALL

PROVIDE 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD
OVER 7/8" FURRING
CHANNELS @ 16"
O.C. ON KITCHEN
SIDE OF MASONRY
WALL

NOTE 3

PROVIDE 8" CONCRETE BLOCK
TO FILL IN FORMER DOOR
OPENING - INSULATE INTERIOR
OF WALL AS NOTED PER

PROVIDE CONDUIT ACROSS CEILING OF
STORAGE ROOM AS NOTED IN
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

CONDUITS BELOW
FLOOR AS NOTED IN
SITE PLAN 1/Si1.0
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WT12

WT11

WT11

WT11

D107

LINE OF 1 HR
FIRE RATING

LINE OF 1 HR
FIRE RATING

LINE OF 1 HR
FIRE RATING

LINE OF 1 HR
FIRE RATING

CLEAN EFFLORESCENCE FROM EXISTING
BRICK MASONRY IN AREA APPROX. 3'-0" x 7'-0"

± 6' - 0"

± 
3'

 - 
0"

± 
6'

 - 
0"

± 3' - 0"

PROVIDE 2'-0" x 7'-0" FIXED WOOD
WINDOW WITH 1/4" TEMPERED
GLASS AND PAINTED TO MATCH
EXISTING GALLERY WINDOWS -
PROFILE OF FRAME AND SASH TO
MATCH EXISTING EAST GALLERY
WINDOW - PROVIDE GYPSUM
BOARD RETURN ON GALLERY SIDE
OF WINDOW AND SEALANT BEAD TO
BRICK ON STAIR SIDE OF WINDOW

EXISTING CONCRETE WALL
CAP AND WALL TO REMAIN
EXISTING FOOTING TO REMAIN

EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTING TO REMAIN
NEW 12" THICK (TO MATCH EXISTING) x 2'-0" WIDE
CONCRETE FOOTING BETWEEN COLUMN FOOTINGS

± 51' - 6 1/2"

6" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
AS NOTED IN DETAIL - PROVIDE
DOOR CHECK TO 8" BELOW FINISHED
FLOOR AT DOOR LOCATIONS

/1 A5.2

REMOVE EXISTING EXHAUST VENT
ABOVE WINDOW AND REPLACE
EXISTING BRICK (APPROX. 4 UNITS AT
EXISTING VENT HOLE

6'
 - 

10
 3

/4
"

POURED CONCRETE FOOTING AND
FOUNDATION WALL AS NOTED IN
SECTION /2 A4.0

70
' [

21
.3

m
]

BUILDING CODE NOTES:
THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO
AN EXIT CANNOT EXCEED 98'-5" [30M]
PER 3.4.2.5.(f). PROPOSED PLAN HAS
A MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE OF
70'-0" [21.3m]

FIRE SEPARATION
WITH REQUIRED 1 
HOUR FIRE 
RESISTANCE RATING

58' [17.7m]

45° 45
°

± 
11
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 1

1 
1/

2"

D
10

8

LINE DENOTES EXTENT OF
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD IN
EXISTING WALL PANELS  AND
WINDOW/DOOR RETURNS - SEE
DETAIL /8 A5.4

ALUMINUM
SCREEN S-1

EXISTING
WEEPING TILE

CUSTOM MANUFACTURED COLUMN SURROUND
SUPPLIED UNDER CASH ALLOWANCE INSTALLED BY
GENERAL CONTRACTOR. HEIGHT VARIES TO U/S OF
BULKHEAD [6] TYPICAL

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED BY
FOODSERVICE KITCHEN SUPPLIER UNDER
CASH ALLOWANCE. COORDINATE
INSTALLATION WITH EQUIPMENT PLANS.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY
HOARDING AND DUST-TIGHT
ENCLOSURES TO RESTRICT
ACCESS FROM WORK AREA
FROM OCCUPIED
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
DURING CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE DUST-TIGHT
ENCLOSURES TO
ISOLATE BOX OFFICE
FROM WORK AREA

REPLACE CONCRETE BLOCK
UNITS AS REQUIRED, REMOVED
FOR INSTALLATION OF URINAL
PLUMBING.

NOTE 5

5' - 2 1/2"

NOTE 4

REMOVE & REPLACE TREAD GRIP STRIPS

INFILL OPENING AT EXISTING
KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD FAN W/
SALVAGED YELLOW BRICK,
TOOTH-IN WITH EXISTING BRICK.

/1 A5.1

NOTE 5

WT5

PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION JOINT
SIMILAR TO DETAIL /2 A5.2

PROVIDE PAINTED WOOD
ARCHWAY JAMB AND TRIMS IN
EXISTING OPENING PER SECTION

PROVIDE HANDRAIL EXTENSION
TO MATCH EXISTING

FLUSH ENTRANCE
MAT SYSTEM

DRILL OUT EXISTING REBAR 2"
FROM SAWCUT FACE AND
GROUT PATCH FLUSH

9
A3.2

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
3 5/8" STEEL STUDS  @ 16" O.C.
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

WT9

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
6" STEEL STUDS  @ 16" O.C.
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

WT4 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
3 5/8" STEEL STUDS  @ 16" O.C. c/w
MINERAL FIBRE BATT INSULATION
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD

WT12

3'
 - 

10
"

A3.2 3

4
A4.0

9
A5.5

A5.51

HATCH DENOTES
EXTENT OF UNDERSLAB
INSULATION AS SHOWN
ON DETAIL /1 A5.1

PROVIDE 3" x 3" 16Ga
STAINLESS STEEL
CORNER GUARD
PROTECTION ON ALL 4
CORNERS OF OPENING
FOR FULL HEIGHT

FRP FINISH, GB AND
STRAPPING TO MATCH
ADJACENT WALLS

A5.5

2
8

A3.2

NOTE 3 NOTE 3

PROVIDE 3/4" G1S PAINTED PLYWOOD WINDOW
JAMBS WITH 1x3 PAINTED POPLAR CASING TRIM
AROUND PERIMETER

8
A5.4

GENERAL WALL CONSTRUCTION NOTE:
1. CONSTRUCT INTERIOR PARTITIONS FULL HEIGHT FROM

FINISHED FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE UNLESS
NOTED OTHER WISE.

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CAPS
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 3/16" = 1'-0"

A1.01450.00

Renovations and Addition at
Blyth Memorial Community Hall

Lower Floor Plan

431 Queen Street,
Blyth, Ontario

09/25/14

JMBY

1LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

Street level - Art Gallery And Lobby area propsed new areas.
Lower Hall - current license boundary
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2 REMOVABLE
ROWS

STAGE
UL05

APRON

COMPANION
SEATS

COMPANION
SEAT

ADAPTIVE
SEATING
(16 TYP.)

REMOVABLE
SEATS (5 TYP.)

APPLY 1 LAYER OF 1/4" PLYWOOD
OVERLAY SHEATHING OVER ENTIRE
STAGE AND APRON FLOOR SURFACE
(SCREW DOWN AT 8" O.C. ALONG
EDGES AND 12" O.C. IN FIELD)

NEW APRON STRUCTURE - SEE DETAILS ON A5.1

X2-8

X2-10

X2-9

X2-11

X2-12

X2-13

X2-14

D202

X2
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5X2-16

X2-6

D200

X2-3

X2-1

X2-17

X2-7

X2-4

D201

LOADING AREA
UL01

SIDE STAGE RIGHT
UL02

REAR STAGE
CROSS-OVER

UL06

SIDE STAGE
LEFT
UL07

STOR
UL10

DRESSING
ROOM
UL12

CORRIDOR
UL09

WASHROOM
UL13

B-F
WASHROOM

UL14

STAIR 5
UL16

STAIR 3
UL15

STAIR 1
UL03

STAIR 2
UL04

UPPER HALL
UL08

STAIR 4
UL11

PAINT ENTIRE
WASHROOM

NEW FRAMED SUPPORT
WALL UNDER STAGE

FRAME WALL AROUND EXISTING
APRON ACCESS STAIR

2
A4.1

WT5

4
A4.1

2 REMOVABLE
SEATS

2 REMOVABLE
SEATS

A4.2
2

6
A5.0PROVIDE 2x8 @ 12" O.C. INFILL FLOOR FRAMING

IN EXISTING HATCH OPENING C/W 1/2" AND 3/4"
LAYERS OF PLYWOOD (GLUED AND SCREWED).
MAKE FLUSH WITH ADJACENT STAGE FLOOR
AND CONTINUE TYPICAL 1/4" PLYWOOD
OVERLAY SHEATHING OVERTOP.

X2-2

REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR GRILLE
AND PATCH T&G FLOORING TO
MATCH EXISTING

REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR GRILLE
AND PATCH T&G FLOORING TO
MATCH EXISTING

6'
 - 

10
"

D203

RELOCATED ELEVATOR
PUMP AND CONTROLLER

APPROX. LOCATION OF
RELOCATED DISCONNECTS
FOR ELEVATOR PUMP AND
ELECTRICAL

ELEVATOR

D204

ELEVATOR
EQUIPMENT

WALL TYPE LEGEND:

WT5

WT5

WT5

GB CEILING:
5/8"  TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" O.C.,
    8'-0" AFF c/w INSULATION
3/4" PLYWOOD, PAINTED BLACK
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 - 
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± 39' - 9"

CENTERED w/ DOOR

10' - 0" CURVED WALL
± 
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WT1

WT2 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
3 5/8" STEEL STUDS  @ 16" O.C.
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

± 
3'

 - 
9 

1/
2"

± 4' - 11" ± 29' - 10" ± 5' - 0"
4' - 0 3/4"

UP

DN DN

DN

UP

DN

283 SEATS
9 BARRIER FREE

ROOF ACCESS
LADDER WITH
SAFETY CAGE

3
A3.0

1
A4.1

PROVIDE NEW 48" +/- x 96" +/- ALUMINUM CLAD FIXED DOUBLE
HUNG WOOD CIRCLE HEAD WINDOW WITH 1" INSULATED
GLASS WITH TO FIT EXISTING WALL OPENING. PAINT INTERIOR
OF WINDOW ON FACTORY APPLIED PRIMER.

PROVIDE THEATRE
SEATING AS SHOWN
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED
UNDER CASH ALLOWANCE

DN

UP

EXISTING
MECHANICAL SHAFT

PROVIDE STEEL FLOOR
FRAMING AND MODIFIED
CONCRETE TOPPING TO
INFILL EXISTING FLOOR
HATCH PER STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

DN

LINE OF 1 HR
FIRE RATING

LINE OF 1 HR
FIRE RATING

LINE OF 1 HR
FIRE RATING

LINE OF 1 HR
FIRE RATING

LINE OF 1 HR
FIRE RATING

BUILDING CODE NOTES:
THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO
AN EXIT CANNOT EXCEED 98'-5" [30M]
PER 3.4.2.5.(f). PROPOSED PLAN HAS A
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE OF 70'-0"
[21.3m]

FIRE SEPARATION
WITH REQUIRED 1 
HOUR FIRE 
RESISTANCE RATING

88' [26.8m]

87
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m
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m
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BRASS TACTILE DOMES SET INTO
CARPET - PATTERN AND SPACING AS
SHOWN IN DETAIL     - START
PATTERN 10" FROM NOSING AND RUN
MINIMUM 12" ACROSS BY WIDTH OF
STAIR OR TO CURVED LANDING EDGE
AS SHOWN

/6 A4.2

REMOVE EXISTING PORTIONS OF
GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS IN
HATCHED AREA AS REQUIRED TO
INSTALL HYDRONIC HEATING
CIRCULATION LINES. SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. PATCH WITH
GYPSUM BOARD TO MATCH EXISTING
AND PAINT ENTIRE CEILING IN
AFFECTED ROOMS

EXISTING ROOF ACCESS
LADDER TO REMAIN

± 16' - 8"

4' - 5 1/2" +/- 4' - 10" +/-

49' - 0 1/2"

EQ. 3' - 7" 17' - 0" 3' - 7" EQ.

OPEN TO ABOVE

PROVIDE FLOORING AND
SUBFLOOR THROUGHOUT UPPER
HALL PER TYPICAL UPPER LEVEL
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND
INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE
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PAINT EXISTING
STEEL COLUMNS (2)

LINE OF
BALCONY ABOVE

EQ EQ

6'
 - 

2"

38°
3' - 7"

PROVIDE 1x PAINTED POPLAR
CAP TRIM EACH END OF WALL TO
MATCH WALL THICKNESS
W/REVEAL BEAD AT GYPSUM
BOARD JOINT EACH SIDE

4
A5.1

TONED AREA DENOTES EXTENT OF
LANDING EXTENSION. SEE DETAILS
AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

4'
 - 

6"

9' - 2 3/4" +/-

64°

OPEN TO BELOW

EXTENT OF NEW FLOOR STRUCTURE
BELOW APRON- SEE STRUCT. AND A5.1
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 - 
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5' - 3"

WT2

WT1 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
3 5/8" STEEL STUDS  @ 16" O.C.
MINERAL FIBRE SOUND BATT INSULATION
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
3 5/8" STEEL STUDS  @ 16" O.C.
MINERAL FIBRE FIRE BATT INSULATION
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
(1 HOUR FIRE RATING REQUIRED)

WT5

29
' -

 1
0 

1/
2"

13
' -

 4
"

SH

PROVIDE METAL
SHELF PER
CONSTRUCTION
NOTE 6 ON A1.0
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Second level - Theatre and Stage area, including access to Back-
stage at left side of drawing above (Marked with an X)
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